

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.**  
**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**APPELLATE SIDE**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION No. 5856/2007**

(Anandilal Hajarimal Bhutada & anr. Vs. The Shegaon M.C., Shegaon)

Appeal  
Application No.  
Writ petition

District :  
of 200

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

---

Mr. F.T. Mirza, Adv. Amicus Curiae.  
Mr. N.R. Saboo, Adv. for Respondent.

**CORAM :D.D. SINHA &**  
**SMT. VASANTI A. NAIK, JJ.**  
**DATED : MARCH 5, 2008.**

Mr. Mirza seeks permission to add necessary parties to the present public interest litigation. Permission granted.

One of the parties sought to be added is the State of Maharashtra. Mr. Khubalkar, the learned A.G.P., waives notice on behalf of added respondent-State.

Place the matter on 27/3/2008, for admission.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**