

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICMTURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**Writ Petition No. 5856 of 2007**  
**Anandilal v. Shegaon MC**

---

Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

-  
Court's or Judge's Orders.

---

Mr F. Mirza, amicus curiae for petitioner.

**Coram : D.D. Sinha and  
A.P. Bhangale, JJ**

**Dated : 14<sup>th</sup> January 2009**

Mr Firdoz Mirza, learned amicus curiae for petitioner  
undertakes to remove office objections within one week. Put up  
for admission on 27.1.2009.

Judge.

Judge.

hsj