

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**Writ Petition No.5856/2007**

[Anandilal Hajarimal Bhutada and another .vrs. The Shegaon Municipal Council,  
Shegaon]

.....  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
of directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....  
Mr. F.T. Mirza, Advocate - Amicus Curiae for the petitioner,  
Mr. Atul Gadmade, Adv. h/f Mr. N.R. Saboo, Adv. for R-1,  
Mr. N.W. Sambre, GP for respondent nos.2 to 5,  
Mr. A.R. Patil, Advocate for respondent no.6.

.....

**CORAM : A.P. LAVANDE AND  
P.D. KODE, JJ.**

**DATED : SEPTEMBER 9, 2009.**

Mr. Sambre, learned Government Pleader seeks time of one week to file affidavit of the Collector, Buldhana to place on record the actual steps taken till date in connection with implementation of master plan of Shegaon Regional Tourism. Time granted.

We direct the Collector, Buldhana to file affidavit within a period of one week.

Stand over to 23.9.2009.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**