

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

Writ Petition No. 5856 of 2007

(Anandilal s/o Hajarimal Bhutada and another ..vs.. The Shegaon Municipal Council, Shegaon and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
of directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. F.T. Mirza, Advocate-Amicus Curiae for the petitioners,
Mr. N.R. Saboo, Advocate for the respondent Nos.1 & 3,
Mr. N.W. Sambre, G.P. for the respondents 2 to 5,
Mr. A.R. Patil, Advocate for the respondent No.6.

**CORAM:- S.A.BOBDE AND
SMT. VASANTI A. NAIK, JJ.**
DATED :- 20-01-2010

Mr. Sambre, learned Government Pleader for respondent Nos. 2 to 5 seeks time to make a statement about the decision, if any, taken by the Apex Committee appointed under the G.R. dated 26th October, 2009 for the purposes of development of Shegaon.

Mr. Mirza, learned Amicus Curiae makes a grievance about the delay in implementation of the development plan and the fact that a sum of Rs.193 Crore, which is earmarked for development work is lying unutilized. However, since a Committee is formed, we consider it appropriate to await decision of the Committee which is expected to be expeditious.

S.O. to 03-02-2010.

Steno copy of this order be supplied to the parties.

JUDGE

JUDGE

adgokar