

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 5856/2007

[Anandilal Hajarimal Bhutada & another ..vs.. Shegaon Municipal Council
& ors

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri F.T. Mirza , advocate appointed for petitioner.
Shri N.R.Saboo, advocate for respondent no.1
Shri N.W. Sambre, G.P.for respondent no.2 to 5
Smt. U.A. Patil, advocate for respondent no.6.

CORAM:S.A.BOBDE & SMT. VASANTI A. NAIK, JJ.
DATE :3rd February, 2010

Shri Sambre, learned Government Pleader states that the meeting of the Apex Committee has been held in which a sum of rupees 250 crores has been sanctioned. He seeks further time to state when the proposal will be implemented.

S.O. 10.2.2010.

JUDGE

JUDGE

smp