

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.5856 OF 2007

(Anandilal s/o Hajarimal Bhutada and another vs. The Shegaon Municipal Council and others)

WITH WRIT PETITION NO.3761 OF 2008

(Shri Mangesh s/o Deenkarrao Indapawar and another vs. State and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders Court's or Judge's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

CORAM : S.A.BOBDE AND
SMT. VASANTI A. NAIK, JJ.

DATED : FEBRUARY 10, 2010

Shri Sambre, learned Government Pleader states that implementation of the plan for development of Shegaon upon sanction of Rs.250 crores will be finalised soon. He seeks time to make a statement about the time frame within which the developmental plan will be finalised as stated in para (3) of the affidavit dated 3.12.2009 and the time frame in which entire project will be implemented according to the developmental plan.

Stand over to 24/2/2010.

Copy of this order, authenticated by the Court Sheristedar, be given to the learned Government Pleader.

JUDGE

JUDGE

khj