

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 3761/2008  
SHRI MANGESH DEENARRAO INDAPAWAR AND ANOTHER VS. STATE OF  
MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS.  
WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5856/2007  
ANANDILAL HAJARIMAL BHUTADA AND ANOTHER VS. THE SHEGAON  
MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, SHEGAON

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
Court's or Judge's orders  
appearances, and Registrar's orders

Court's orders of directions

-----  
Mr. F.T.Mirza, Amicus Curiae  
Mr.Singane, Advocate, for Petitioner,  
Mr.Saboo, Advocate, for Respondent No.1.  
Mr.Sambre, Government Pleader for Respondent Nos. 2 to ,  
Mrs.B.Dangre, Addl. Govt.Pleader, for Respondent Nos. 5 to 9  
Mr. Mishra, Advocate, for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4

CORAM : S.A.BOBDE &  
Smt. VASANTI A NAIK, JJ.  
DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2010

Heard.

Mr. Sambre, learned Government Pleader states that in a meeting of the Apex Committee, it has been decided that the township of Shegaon will be developed according to the development plan. He, however, submits that the minutes have not been finalized.

We direct the respondent - Chief Secretary to place the minutes of the meeting before this Court by 10<sup>th</sup> March, 2010.

The Chief secretary is also directed to make a statement

about the time frame within which the development plan is proposed to be implemented.

S.O. 10<sup>th</sup> March, 2010.

Copy of this order, authenticated by the Court Shirastedar, be given to the learned Government Pleader.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

Rvjalit