

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Writ Petition No. 5856 of 2007
(Anandilal s/o. Hajarimal Bhutada and anr. vs. The Shegaon Municipal
Council and Ors.)

Writ Petition No. 3761 of 2008
(Shri Mangesh s/o. Deenkarrao Indapawar and anr. vs. State and Ors.)

Office Memoranda of appearances, directions and orders.	Notes, of Court's orders and Registrar's	Court's or Judge's orders
---	--	----------------------------------

Coram: D. D. Sinha and
F. M. Reis, JJ.

Date : 05/05/2010.

Heard Mr. F. T. Mirza, learned amicus curiae, Mr.N.R.Saboo, Adv. for respondent no.1, Mr.N.W.Sambre, Government Pleader for respondent nos. 2 to 5 and Mr.Patil, Adv. for respondent no.6.

Mr. F. T. Mirza, learned amicus curiae seeks oral permission to implead Chief Engineer, Public Works Department, Amravati Circle as a party-respondent. Permission is granted.

Appropriate amendment in the cause title be carried out forthwith.

Issue notice to the added respondent returnable on 21.7.2010.

In case of urgency, if any, permission to approach the Vacation Judge is granted.

JUDGE

JUDGE