

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**Writ Petition No. 5856 OF 2007**

Anandilal s/o Hajarimal Bhutada & anr.

v.

The Shegaon Mpl. Council & ors.

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram  
appearances, Court's orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's  
orders  
-----

Mr. F.T. Mirza, Amicus curiae.  
Mr. N.R. Saboo Advocate for Res. no.1.  
Mr. N.W. Sambre, G.P. for Res. no. 2 to 5.  
Mr. A.R. Patil Advocate for Res. no.6.

.....

**CORAM: S.A. BOBDE & A.B.CHAUDHARI, JJ.**  
**DATED : 21<sup>st</sup> JULY, 2010.**

Respondent no.1 is directed to file affidavit pointing out the stage of development programme of Shegaon city under the development programme of the State.

JUDGE

JUDGE

