

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 5856 /2007

(Anandilal s/o Hajarimal Bhutada and another vs. The Shegaon Municipal Council and others)

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
of directions and Registrar's orders
.....

Court's or Judge's order

CORAM : V.C. DAGA &
A.B. CHAUDHARI, JJ.
DATED : 18th November, 2010.

Mr. N.R. Saboo, learned counsel who is appearing for Municipal Council, Shegoan is directed to produce the decision taken by the Municipal Council to entrust the work of development of city/town to the Public Works Department of the Government of Maharashtra.

Stand over to 24.11.2010.

JUDGE

JUDGE

salase