

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 5856/2007

(Anandilal s/o Hajarimal Bhutada and another vs. Shegaon Municipal Council Shegaon and others )

.....  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
of directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....  
Mr. F.T.Mirza, *Amicus Curiae*  
Mr. Bhatati Dangre, Addl.G.P. for respondents 2 to 5

**CORAM : B.R.GAVAI &  
C.V.BHADANG, JJ.**  
**DATED : 12<sup>th</sup> March, 2014.**

Three weeks' time is granted by way of last chance at the request of learned Addl.G.P. to place on record further progress regarding developmental work in the town of Shegaon.

Stand over to 2<sup>nd</sup> April, 2014.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

*Sahase*