

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

Writ Petition No.5856/2007
(Anandilal s/o Hajarimal Bhutada and another .vs. The Shegaon Municipal
Council, Shegaon and others.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions Court's or Judge's orders.
and Registrar's orders

Mr. F.T. Mirza, Amicus Curiae.
Mr. D.P. Thakre, AGP for Respondents 2 to 5.
Mr. A.R. Patil, Advocate for Respondent no.6.

CORAM : B.R. Gavai & S.B. Shukre, JJ.
DATED : June 18, 2014

Two weeks time by way of last chance is granted to the Divisional Commissioner, Amravati, who is appointed as Nodal Agency, to place on record the steps taken regarding the status of the work to be carried out in the town of Shegaon. It is made clear that in the event the report as directed hereinabove is not submitted by the next date, the Divisional Commissioner shall personally remain present in the Court. S.O. to 2nd July, 2014.

JUDGE

JUDGE