

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

Writ Petition No.5856/2007
(Anandilal Hajarimal Bhutada and another .vs. The Shegaon Municipal Council, Shegaon and ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. F.T. Mirza, Advocate as *Amicus Curiae*
Mr. D.M. Kale, Advocate for Respondent No.1.
Mrs. B.H. Dangre, G.P. For Respondent Nos. 2 to 5.
Mr. P.N. Kothari, Advocate for Respondent No.8.
Mr. N. Lambat, Advocate for Respondent No.9.

CORAM : B.R. Gavai & Prasanna B. Varale, JJ.
DATED : September 23, 2015.

One week time is granted by way of last chance at the request of Mr. Kale, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Municipal Council.

Stand over to 30.9.2015.

JUDGE

JUDGE