

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION (WP) NO. 5856 OF 2007

(Anandilal Hajarimal Bhutada and another .v. The Shegaon Municipal Council and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Shri F.T. Mirza, Amicus Curiae for the petitioners.
Shri D.M. Kale, Advocate for respondent No.1.
Shri D.P. Thakre, APP for respondent Nos.2 to 5.
Shri A.R. Patil, Advocate for respondent No.6.
Shri P.N. Kothari, Advocate for respondent No.8.
Shri N. Lambat, Advocate for respondent No.9.

CORAM : B.R. GAVAI AND
PRASANNA B. VARALE, JJ.
30TH SEPTEMBER, 2015.

The matter was listed so as to enable the learned Counsel for respondent No.1/Municipal Council to place on record the progress in the matter of connecting the houses of the residents of Shegaon to the sewerage line.

An affidavit is filed by Shri Atul M. Pant, Chief Officer of Municipal Council, Shegaon stating therein that the work of connecting the houses with the sewerage line is in full swing and as on today 240 connections of sewerage line have already been worked out.

S.O. to 14th October, 2015.

In the meantime, the learned AGP to place on record the report regarding further progress of the work being carried out.

JUDGE

JUDGE

*rrg.