

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**Writ Petition No.5856 of 2007**

(Anandilal s/o. Hajarimal Bhutada and anr. vs. The Shegaon Municipal Council, Shegaon and Ors.)

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders  
-----

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr.F.T.Mirza, amicus curiae.  
Mr.D.M.Kale, Adv. for respondent no.1.  
Mr.D.P.Thakare, AGP for respondent nos. 2 to 5.  
Mr.A.R.Patil, Adv. for respondent no.6.  
Mr.N.P.Lambat, Adv. for respondent no.9.  
Mr.S.P.Bhandarkar, Adv. for the applicant/Intervener.

**CORAM : B. R. GAVAI AND**  
**P. N. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

**DATE : 7.1.2016.**

Heard.

In pursuance of order passed by this Court  
dt.17.12.2015, respondent no.5 has filed an affidavit.

Mr.C.R.Sharma, learned Counsel appearing  
on behalf of Mr.S.P.Bhandarkar, learned Counsel for  
the Intervener seeks a week's time. Time is granted  
accordingly.

Stand over to 14.1.2016.

JUDGE

JUDGE