

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.5856 OF 2007

(Anandilal Hajarimal Bhutada & another Vs. The Shegaon Municipal Council, Shegaon & others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri F. T. Mirza, *Amis curiae*.
Shri D. M. Kale, Advocate for respondent No.1.
Shri D. P. Thakre, A.G.P. for respondent Nos. 2 to 5.
Shri A. R. Patil, Advocate for respondent No.6.
Shri N. P. Lambat, Advocate for respondent No.9.
Shri D. M. Kakani, Advocate for respondent No.11.

CORAM : B. R. GAVAI AND
P. N. DESHMUKH, JJ.
DATED : 04 MARCH, 2016

Insofar as the matter which was pending before the learned Wakf Tribunal is concerned, it is informed at bar that the learned Wakf Tribunal has already dismissed the revision filed before it. In that view of the matter, there should be no impediment for the respondent-State in proceeding further with the construction of the sky-walk.

We, therefore, direct the State Government to proceed further with the construction of sky-walk and report compliance to this Court on the next date.

S. O. to 09/6/2016.