

-
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION No.5856 OF 2007

Anandilal s/o Hazarimal Bhutada and another. -Vrs.-Shegaon Municipal Council,
Shegaon and others.

With

WRIT PETITION No.2563 OF 2015

Prakash s/o Ramniranjan Goenka and others -Vrs.- The State of Mah. Through its
Secretary and others.

With

WRIT PETITION No.2649 OF 2015

Vitthaldas s/o Mohanlal Dangre and another. -Vrs.- The State of Mah. Through its
Secretary and others.

With

WRIT PETITION No.3761 OF 2008

Mangesh Deenkarrao Indapawar and another. -Vrs.-Shegaon Municipal Council,
Shegaon and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

CORAM : B.R. GAVAI AND V.M. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATED : 7th JULY, 2016

Mr. N.R. Saboo is seeking discharge from his appearance. Mr. D.M. Kale appears for respondent. As per request of Mr. Saboo, he is discharged from appearance in these writ petitions.

Stand over to 14th July, 2016.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Hirekhan