

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

**WRIT PETITION NO.5856 OF 2007.**

Anandilal Hajarimal Bhutada and anr.

..VS..

The Shegaon Municipal Council, Shegaon, Distt.Buldana.

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

---

Mr.F.T.Mirza, Advocate for the petitioner.  
Mrs.Bharti Dangre, Govt.Pleader for resp.2  
to 5.  
Mr.D.M.Kale, Advocate for respondent no.1.  
Mr.A.R.Patil, Advocate for respondent no.6.  
Mr.N.P.Lambat, Advocate for respo.no.9.  
Mr.S.P.Bhandarkar, Adv. for the applicant/  
intervenor.

**CORAM : B.R.GAVAI AND  
V.M.DESHPANDE, JJ.**

**DATE : JULY 28, 2016.**

Shri J.S.Gandhi, learned counsel appearing for the intervenors submits that though there are 353 eligible persons in the Khalwadi area the Sub-Division Officer has not recognized 48 eligible persons. We therefore permit such persons to make an application before the Sub Division Officer with all the relevant documents. The said application be made within a period of one week from today. On

application being made by the applicants, the S.D.O. shall consider their claims and give his report on the next date.

Stand over to 11<sup>th</sup> of August, 2016.

JUDGE

JUDGE

chute

**CERTIFICATE**

I certify that this Order uploaded is a true and correct copy of original signed order.

Uploaded by : P.Z.Chute,  
Pvt.Secretary.

Uploaded on: 30/07/2016.