

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5856 OF 2007

Anandilal Hajarimal Bhulada & Anor. (deleted)Petitioner
V/S

The Shegaon Municipal Council Thru. Its ChiefRespondent
Officer

Ft Mirza(amicus Curiae) Jagvijay Singh Babusingh Gandhi
For/petitioner For Petitioner
G.p.for R-2 To 5. Ar Patil/r-6. P.n.kothari For/r-8 P.p. Kothari
For/r-8 Sarang S Nerkar For/r-8 N. Lambat / R-9 U A Patil/r-6
D.m. Kale For/r-1 A.s. Ghawde For/r-1 J. V. Kumbhare For/r-1
S P Bhandarkar/int. J B Gandhi/int. Dwarkadas Mannlalji
Kakani For/r-11 S Z Sonbhadre/int. S P Bhandarkar/int/r-10 S R
Deshpande/int. For Respondent

**CORAM : RAVI K. DESHPANDE &
VINAY JOSHI, JJ**

DATE : 25th January, 2019

P.C. :

S.O. to 3 weeks with connected matters.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)