

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.5856 of 2007

Anandilal s/o Hajarimal Bhutada & another
vs.
The Shegaon Municipal Council, Shegaon & others

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's Orders

*Shri F.T. Mirza, Advocate as Amicus Curiae.
Shri D.M. Kale, Advocate for Respondent No.1.
Shri D.P. Thakre, Addl.G.P. for Respondent Nos.2 to 5.
Shri A.R. Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.6.
Shri P.N. Kothari, Advocate for Respondent No.8.
Shri N.P. Lambat, Advocate for Respondent No.9.
Shri S.P. Bhandarkar, Advocate for Respondent No.10.
Shri D.M. Kakani, Advocate for Respondent No.11.*

CORAM : R.K. DESHPANDE & S.M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 27th MARCH, 2019.

It is informed by Shri Mirza, learned Amicus Curiae that only 7% work remains to be done and, therefore, an undertaking is required to be furnished by the Executing Agencies giving time period during which this work shall be completed.

The learned Counsel appearing for the Executive Agencies undertakes to file such undertakings before this Court within a period of one week from today.

The amount lying in the PLA Account shall remain in it for utilization of various works undertaken and shall not be closed unless it is completed.

Put up this matter on 3rd of April, 2019.

JUDGE

JUDGE