

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.2563 OF 2015

(Prakash s/o. Ramniranjan Goenka and Ors. vs. State and Ors.)

with

WRIT PETITION NO.5856 OF 2007

(Anandilal slo. Hajarimal Bhutada and another. The Shegaon Municipal Council, Shegaon,
Distt. Buldhana and Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Writ Petition No.2563 of 2015 :

Mr.F.T.Mirza, Advocate - amicus curiae.

Mr.D.P.Thakare, A.G.P. for respondent nos. 1 to 4.

Mr.D.M.Kale, Advocate for respondent no.5.

Writ Petition No.5856 of 2017 :

Mr.F.T. Mirza, Advocate - amicus curiae.

Mr.D.M. Kale, Advocate for respondent no.1,

Mr.D.P. Thakare, Addl. Govt. Pleader for respondent nos.2 to 5,

Mr.A.R. Patil, Advocate for respondent no.6,

Mr.P.N. Kothari, Advocate for respondent no.8,

Mr.N.P. Lambat, Advocate for respondent no.9.

Mr.S.P. Bhandarkar, Advocate for respondent no.10,

Mr.D.M. Kakani, Advocate for respondent no.11

**CORAM : R.K.DESHPANDE AND
S.M.MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 3.4.2019.

Order dated 27.3.2019 is wrongly passed in
Writ Petition No.2563 of 2015. In fact, it was passed in
Writ Petition No.5856 of 2007. Hence, fresh order be
typed in the said Writ Petition and be placed on record.

Put up the matters on 10.4.2019.

JUDGE

JUDGE

jaiswal