

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 5856/2007

Court on its own Motion

vrs

Shegaon Municipal Council and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri F.T.Mirza, Amicus Curiae.
Shri D.P.Thakre, Addl.G.P for Respondent State
Shri A.R.Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.6

**CORAM :- SUNIL B. SHUKRE AND
AVINASH G. GHAROTE, JJ.**

DATED :- 07.01.2021

List this matter on **13.01.2021** at the request of learned
counsel for the parties.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Rvjalit