

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2283/2022 IN
WRIT PETITION NO.5856/2007

Anandilal Hajarimal Bhutada and anr. .vs. Shegaon Municipal Council and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. F. T. Mirza, Amicus Curiae.
Mr. D. M. Kale, Advocate for respondent no.1.
Mr. N. R. Patil, A.G.P for respondent nos. 2 to 5.
Mr. A. R. Patil, Advocate for respondent no.6.
Mr. P N. Kothari, Advocate for respondent no.8.
Mr. N. P. Lambat, Advocate for respondent no.9.
Mrs. P. V. Ganediwala, Advocate for applicant/intervenor.

CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE & ANIL L. PANSARE, JJ.

DATE : 12.10.2022

Copy of the application be furnished to the learned Amicus, learned counsel for the petitioners as well as the respondents.

2. The intervenor-applicant is at liberty to place on record all the documents showing his ownership. He is also directed to file on record an affidavit that no writ petition has been filed by him either in this Court or in any other Court, asserting his right of possession in respect of the subject property and that neither the High Court nor the Supreme Court has ever directed him to vacate the subject property.

Stand over to 19.10.2022

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

(Sunil B. Shukre, J.)