



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.5856/2007

Anandilal s/o Hajarimal Bhutada and anr. V. The Shegaon Municipal
Council, Shegaon and others.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. F.T.Mirza, amicus curiae.
Mr. D.P.Thakare, Addl. G.P. for respondent nos.2 to 5.
Mr. A.R.Patil, Advocate for respondent no.6.
Mr. N.P. Lambat, Advocate for respondent no.9.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE & ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.
DATE : JULY 03, 2024.

Mr. D.P.Thakare, learned Additional Government Pleader,
who has assured that the Divisional Commissioner shall convene
meeting on 18th July, 2024.

2. Stand over to 22nd July, 2024.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)