

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5856 OF 2007

Anandilal Hajarimal Bhulada And Anor. ....PETITIONER  
(deleted)

V/S

The Shegaon Municipal Council Thru. Its Chief.RESPONDENT  
Officer And Others

ADV. FT MIRZA AS AMICUS CURIAE for Petitioner  
ADV. DM KAKANI FOR R/11.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN W. SAMBRE  
&  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,  
JJ

**DATE :** 24th July, 2024

**P.C. :**

BY CONSENT S.O. TO 07/08/2024.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**